Notice of Determination

Appendix D

То:			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: City of Mountain View Address: 500 Castro Street
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Mountain View, CA 94041
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Aruna Bodduna
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 650-903-6311
	County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 West Hedding		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Jose, CA 95110		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022090118			
Project Title: Castro Street Pedestrian Mall Study			
Project Applicant: City of Moutain View			
Project Location (include county): Three segments of Castro Street in Mountain View, Santa Clara Coun			
Project Description: The City intends to establish a pedestrian mall on the following three segments of Castro Street: (1) between West Evelyn Avenue (east leg) and Villa Street; (2) between Villa Street and Dana Street; and (3) between Dana Street and California Street (Figure 2). Vehicular through traffic access on the cross streets along Evelyn Avenue, Villa Street, Dana Street, and California Street will continue to remain open similar to current conditions.			
Thi	s is to advise that the City of	f Mountain View ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 10/25/2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
described project.			
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
neg <u>C</u>	gative Declaration, is available ity of Mountain View Public Winature (Public Agency):	to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the : at 500 Castro Street Mountain View, CA 94041 Title: Public Works Director
Da	te: <u> 0/ 2` 1 / 2022</u>	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.